
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4503
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
NEW RAIL LINES IN CHHATTISGARH
Singh Shri Murarilal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Chhattisgarh for laying new rail lines;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to link the Anuppur-Vishrampur rail line in Chhattisgarh with Ramanujganj via Ambikapur rail line in North Chhattisgarh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A letter from State Government of Chhattisgarh had been received for conducting survey for Naya Raipur connecting Mandir Hasaud to Kendri station.

(c) & (d): Updating survey for a new line from Barwadih to Chirimiri has been taken up.
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